
2023 Chubb Classic presented by SERVPRO Pro-Am

Tee Sheet - Thursday

7:45 AM Shotgun Start

Group
Tee

Professional Amateurs

1
1 A

Steve Stricker Troy Awsumb, Tim Dwyer, Steve Grimsley,
Jordan Kirby

19
1 B

Padraig Harrington Ben Rockwell, John Sallada, James Sallada,
Rob Stein

2
2 A

Justin Leonard James Wixtead, Jay Demeusy, David Priebe,
Tim Gardner

20
2 B

Brad Faxon Iain  Mossman, David Hoffmann, Kim Murlas,
Sean Mayo

3
3 A

Michael Muehr Richard Williams, Cole Rodgers, Tom
Moorman, Tim Schmitt

21
3 B

Kevin Sutherland Sean Gradomski, Joe Luceri, Ben Kenny, Harry
Vilsack

4
4 A

Brian Gay Spencer McIntyre, John Schmitt, Chandler
England, Bill Thurston

22
4 B

Kirk Triplett Adam Hill, Timothy Ginn, Keith Hill, Tom
Bosway

5
5 A

Paul Broadhurst Michael Kessler, Christian Hoffman, John
Mullen, Tom Reagan

6
6 A

Tim Petrovic Debbie Campbell, JB Hansen, Cynthia Rossetti,
Phil Rossetti

24
6 B

Marco Dawson Sil Basile, Wayne Wyvill, Dave Wannstedt,
Grayson Grainger

7
7 A

Gene Sauers Michael O'Donnell, Tom Wafer, Garrick Smith,
Pete Chandler

8
8 A

Gary Hallberg Samuel Peters, Jeff Fleming, Josh Everdell,
David Duffy

9
9 A

Glen Day Jake DeGeare, Avery Cutro, David Hufham,
TRACEY TRUELOVE

10
10 A

Ken Duke Marc Starzyk, Jay Scott, Don Zandstra, Connor
Lefever

28
10 B

Robert Karlsson Daniel Sullivan, Brian Tobin, Tim Driscoll, Alan
Cranfield

11
11 A

Richard Green Daniel Bird, Shawn Anderson, Mike Bernard,
Ken Gerber

12
12 A

Stuart Appleby Pete Jaffe, Gary Chensoff, Walt Kozlowsky,
Mike Balliet

30
12 B

Alex Cejka Chris Anderson, Jack Leonard, Nick Stokke,
Lee Weeks

13
13 A

Doug Barron Randy Graham, Dan Stegmann, Dan Callahan,
Doug Woodruff

31
13 B

John Huston Tara Saunders, Douglas VanHelden, Dave Love,
Lisa Ivan

14
14 A

Paul Goydos Walton Jeffress, Dennis Sullivan, Scott Blank,
Steve Hampson

15
15 A

Brandt Jobe Norman Rafsol, Bryan Berkman, Stephen
Troiano, William Wise

33
15 B

Rocco Mediate Barry Bartakovits, James Sheehan, Bill
Pollock, NIsh Patel

16
16 A

Steven Alker Jeff Fischer, Tyler Kingsley, Jeffrey Updyke,
Todd George

17
17 A

Jerry Kelly David Holleran, Dave Barnett, Tim McConnell,
Michael Natoli

18
18 A

Corey Pavin Christopher Cox, Matthew Flannery, Michael
Thomas, Mike Murray

36
18 B

K.J. Choi Anthony Catalano, Lee Gleason, John Ward,
Jeff Widdows

1:00 PM Shotgun Start

Group
Tee

Professional Amateurs

37
1 A

Jim Furyk John Keogh, Cynthia Beveridge, John Doyle,
Michelle Sartain

55
1 B

Ernie Els John Lupica, Pat Donnelly, Joe Peiser, Tom
O'Neil

38
2 A

Timothy O'Neal John Sooker, Michael Landa, Kevin Rogan,
Scott Gettelfinger

56
2 B

Tom Lehman Rick Moore, Kevin Carpenter, Patrick Brown,
Cristee Monahan

39
3 A

David Johnson Kevin Wofford, Kirk Norman, Chris Klee,
Brendan McCarthy

57
3 B

Scott McCarron John Tobe, John McCulloch, Paul Simon, Bill
Laimbeer

40
4 A

Sandy Lyle Brian Garrison, Nick Gerber, Jorge Godoy,
Mike Perino

58
4 B

Retief Goosen Nick Zaffiris, Dwight Phillip, Jon Zitur, Ryan
Laude

41
5 A

Michael Allen Marcos Andres Gunn, Philipp Heldt, Alonso
Vargas, Santiago Vidal

42
6 A

Shane Bertsch William Farber, Andy Grove, Kerry Bailey,
Larry Lester

60
6 B

Wes Short, Jr. Doug Beckerle, Doug Mitchell, Kenny Butler,
Gary Mantei

43
7 A

Lee Janzen David Roberts, Jeremy Meredith, Rosie
Cranfield, Alan Cranfield

44
8 A

Woody Austin Peter Kelaher, Kevin Hubbard, Shaun
Standfield, David Hosking

45
9 A

David McKenzie Edward Wallander, William Sholten, Daniel De
Luca, Ken Leverock

46
10 A

David Toms Michael Heller, Adam Heller, Evan Heller,
Brian Polner

64
10 B

Dicky Pride Michael Forman, Thomas Gravina, Jeffrey
Harrow, Stuart Selarnick

47
11 A

Y.E. Yang Robert Poliseno, Shana Ellis, Brian
Hetherington, Rick Ulmer

48
12 A

Rod Pampling Paul McNamee, Kevin Bates, John Donnelly,
Grant Cairns

66
12 B

Brian Cooper Matthew Merna, Iain  Hovell, Rick Schronack,
Brian Ancharski

49
13 A

Scott Dunlop Melissa Scheffler, Thomas Cappellett, Derek
Jackson, John Nilson

67
13 B

Scott Parel Paul Rogers, Randy Simard, John Patton, Eric
Fasone

50
14 A

Brett Quigley Mark Russell, George Zhong, Paul Maclaughlin,
Mike Campbell

51
15 A

Steve Flesch David Betz, Scott Bullock, Mark Elsbernd, Bill
Lehner

69
15 B

Darren Clarke Jerry Johnson, Ben Fowke, Steve Hiorns, Gary
Bearfield

52
16 A

Mike Weir Gregory Mingee, Dennis Casey, Gretchen
Zoeller Wright, John Ansay

53
17 A

Notah Begay timothy linehan, Mike Leary, Jack Linehan,
Rob Linehan

54
18 A

Bernhard Langer Chris Maleno, Chris Lang, John Mina, Brian
Wanat

72
18 B

Fred Couples Daniel Kao, Blake Lehr, Craig Keating, David
Reynolds

As of Wednesday, Feb 15 2023 09:11 PMAM-PM Shotgun



Name Start Tee Start Time
Ancharski, B 12 B 01:00 PM
Anderson, C 12 B 07:45 AM
Anderson, S 11 A 07:45 AM
Ansay, John 16 A 01:00 PM
Awsumb, Troy 1 A 07:45 AM
Bailey, Kerry 6 A 01:00 PM
Balliet, Mike 12 A 07:45 AM
Barnett, Dave 17 A 07:45 AM
Bartakovits, B 15 B 07:45 AM
Basile, Sil 6 B 07:45 AM
Bates, Kevin 12 A 01:00 PM
Bearfield, G 15 B 01:00 PM
Beckerle, D 6 B 01:00 PM
Berkman, B 15 A 07:45 AM
Bernard, Mike 11 A 07:45 AM
Betz, David 15 A 01:00 PM
Beveridge, C 1 A 01:00 PM
Bird, Daniel 11 A 07:45 AM
Blank, Scott 14 A 07:45 AM
Bosway, Tom 4 B 07:45 AM
Brown, P 2 B 01:00 PM
Bullock, S 15 A 01:00 PM
Butler, Kenny 6 B 01:00 PM
Cairns, Grant 12 A 01:00 PM
Callahan, Dan 13 A 07:45 AM
Campbell, D 6 A 07:45 AM
Campbell, M 14 A 01:00 PM
Cappellett, T 13 A 01:00 PM
Carpenter, K 2 B 01:00 PM
Casey, Dennis 16 A 01:00 PM
Catalano, A 18 B 07:45 AM
Chandler, P 7 A 07:45 AM
Chensoff, G 12 A 07:45 AM
Cox, C 18 A 07:45 AM
Cranfield, A 10 B 07:45 AM
Cranfield, A 7 A 01:00 PM
Cranfield, R 7 A 01:00 PM
Cutro, Avery 9 A 07:45 AM
De Luca, D 9 A 01:00 PM
DeGeare, Jake 9 A 07:45 AM
Demeusy, Jay 2 A 07:45 AM
Donnelly, J 12 A 01:00 PM
Donnelly, Pat 1 B 01:00 PM
Doyle, John 1 A 01:00 PM
Driscoll, Tim 10 B 07:45 AM
Duffy, David 8 A 07:45 AM
Dwyer, Tim 1 A 07:45 AM
Ellis, Shana 11 A 01:00 PM
Elsbernd, M 15 A 01:00 PM
England, C 4 A 07:45 AM
Everdell, J 8 A 07:45 AM
Farber, W 6 A 01:00 PM
Fasone, Eric 13 B 01:00 PM
Fischer, Jeff 16 A 07:45 AM
Flannery, M 18 A 07:45 AM
Fleming, Jeff 8 A 07:45 AM
Forman, M 10 B 01:00 PM
Fowke, Ben 15 B 01:00 PM
Gardner, Tim 2 A 07:45 AM
Garrison, B 4 A 01:00 PM
George, Todd 16 A 07:45 AM
Gerber, Ken 11 A 07:45 AM
Gerber, Nick 4 A 01:00 PM
Gettelfinger, S 2 A 01:00 PM
Ginn, Timothy 4 B 07:45 AM
Gleason, Lee 18 B 07:45 AM
Godoy, Jorge 4 A 01:00 PM
Gradomski, S 3 B 07:45 AM
Graham, Randy 13 A 07:45 AM
Grainger, G 6 B 07:45 AM
Gravina, T 10 B 01:00 PM
Grimsley, S 1 A 07:45 AM
Grove, Andy 6 A 01:00 PM

Name Start Tee Start Time
Gunn, M 5 A 01:00 PM
Hampson, S 14 A 07:45 AM
Hansen, JB 6 A 07:45 AM
Harrow, J 10 B 01:00 PM
Heldt, P 5 A 01:00 PM
Heller, Adam 10 A 01:00 PM
Heller, Evan 10 A 01:00 PM
Heller, M 10 A 01:00 PM
Hetherington, B 11 A 01:00 PM
Hill, Adam 4 B 07:45 AM
Hill, Keith 4 B 07:45 AM
Hiorns, Steve 15 B 01:00 PM
Hoffman, C 5 A 07:45 AM
Hoffmann, D 2 B 07:45 AM
Holleran, D 17 A 07:45 AM
Hosking, D 8 A 01:00 PM
Hovell, Iain 12 B 01:00 PM
Hubbard, K 8 A 01:00 PM
Hufham, David 9 A 07:45 AM
Ivan, Lisa 13 B 07:45 AM
Jackson, D 13 A 01:00 PM
Jaffe, Pete 12 A 07:45 AM
Jeffress, W 14 A 07:45 AM
Johnson, J 15 B 01:00 PM
Kao, Daniel 18 B 01:00 PM
Keating, C 18 B 01:00 PM
Kelaher, P 8 A 01:00 PM
Kenny, Ben 3 B 07:45 AM
Keogh, John 1 A 01:00 PM
Kessler, M 5 A 07:45 AM
Kingsley, T 16 A 07:45 AM
Kirby, Jordan 1 A 07:45 AM
Klee, Chris 3 A 01:00 PM
Kozlowsky, W 12 A 07:45 AM
Laimbeer, B 3 B 01:00 PM
Landa, M 2 A 01:00 PM
Lang, Chris 18 A 01:00 PM
Laude, Ryan 4 B 01:00 PM
Leary, Mike 17 A 01:00 PM
Lefever, C 10 A 07:45 AM
Lehner, Bill 15 A 01:00 PM
Lehr, Blake 18 B 01:00 PM
Leonard, Jack 12 B 07:45 AM
Lester, Larry 6 A 01:00 PM
Leverock, Ken 9 A 01:00 PM
Linehan, Jack 17 A 01:00 PM
Linehan, Rob 17 A 01:00 PM
linehan, t 17 A 01:00 PM
Love, Dave 13 B 07:45 AM
Luceri, Joe 3 B 07:45 AM
Lupica, John 1 B 01:00 PM
Maclaughlin, P 14 A 01:00 PM
Maleno, Chris 18 A 01:00 PM
Mantei, Gary 6 B 01:00 PM
Mayo, Sean 2 B 07:45 AM
McCarthy, B 3 A 01:00 PM
McConnell, T 17 A 07:45 AM
McCulloch, J 3 B 01:00 PM
McIntyre, S 4 A 07:45 AM
McNamee, Paul 12 A 01:00 PM
Meredith, J 7 A 01:00 PM
Merna, M 12 B 01:00 PM
Mina, John 18 A 01:00 PM
Mingee, G 16 A 01:00 PM
Mitchell, D 6 B 01:00 PM
Monahan, C 2 B 01:00 PM
Moore, Rick 2 B 01:00 PM
Moorman, Tom 3 A 07:45 AM
Mossman, Iain 2 B 07:45 AM
Mullen, John 5 A 07:45 AM
Murlas, Kim 2 B 07:45 AM
Murray, Mike 18 A 07:45 AM
Natoli, M 17 A 07:45 AM

Name Start Tee Start Time
Nilson, John 13 A 01:00 PM
Norman, Kirk 3 A 01:00 PM
O'Donnell, M 7 A 07:45 AM
O'Neil, Tom 1 B 01:00 PM
Patel, NIsh 15 B 07:45 AM
Patton, John 13 B 01:00 PM
Peiser, Joe 1 B 01:00 PM
Perino, Mike 4 A 01:00 PM
Peters, S 8 A 07:45 AM
Phillip, D 4 B 01:00 PM
Poliseno, R 11 A 01:00 PM
Pollock, Bill 15 B 07:45 AM
Polner, Brian 10 A 01:00 PM
Priebe, David 2 A 07:45 AM
Rafsol, N 15 A 07:45 AM
Reagan, Tom 5 A 07:45 AM
Reynolds, D 18 B 01:00 PM
Roberts, D 7 A 01:00 PM
Rockwell, Ben 1 B 07:45 AM
Rodgers, Cole 3 A 07:45 AM
Rogan, Kevin 2 A 01:00 PM
Rogers, Paul 13 B 01:00 PM
Rossetti, C 6 A 07:45 AM
Rossetti, P 6 A 07:45 AM
Russell, Mark 14 A 01:00 PM
Sallada, J 1 B 07:45 AM
Sallada, John 1 B 07:45 AM
Sartain, M 1 A 01:00 PM
Saunders, T 13 B 07:45 AM
Scheffler, M 13 A 01:00 PM
Schmitt, John 4 A 07:45 AM
Schmitt, Tim 3 A 07:45 AM
Schronack, R 12 B 01:00 PM
Scott, Jay 10 A 07:45 AM
Selarnick, S 10 B 01:00 PM
Sheehan, J 15 B 07:45 AM
Sholten, W 9 A 01:00 PM
Simard, Randy 13 B 01:00 PM
Simon, Paul 3 B 01:00 PM
Smith, G 7 A 07:45 AM
Sooker, John 2 A 01:00 PM
Standfield, S 8 A 01:00 PM
Starzyk, Marc 10 A 07:45 AM
Stegmann, Dan 13 A 07:45 AM
Stein, Rob 1 B 07:45 AM
Stokke, Nick 12 B 07:45 AM
Sullivan, D 14 A 07:45 AM
Sullivan, D 10 B 07:45 AM
Thomas, M 18 A 07:45 AM
Thurston, B 4 A 07:45 AM
Tobe, John 3 B 01:00 PM
Tobin, Brian 10 B 07:45 AM
Troiano, S 15 A 07:45 AM
TRUELOVE, T 9 A 07:45 AM
Ulmer, Rick 11 A 01:00 PM
Updyke, J 16 A 07:45 AM
VanHelden, D 13 B 07:45 AM
Vargas, A 5 A 01:00 PM
Vidal, S 5 A 01:00 PM
Vilsack, H 3 B 07:45 AM
Wafer, Tom 7 A 07:45 AM
Wallander, E 9 A 01:00 PM
Wanat, Brian 18 A 01:00 PM
Wannstedt, D 6 B 07:45 AM
Ward, John 18 B 07:45 AM
Weeks, Lee 12 B 07:45 AM
Widdows, Jeff 18 B 07:45 AM
Williams, R 3 A 07:45 AM
Wise, William 15 A 07:45 AM
Wixtead, J 2 A 07:45 AM
Wofford, K 3 A 01:00 PM
Woodruff, D 13 A 07:45 AM
Wyvill, Wayne 6 B 07:45 AM

Name Start Tee Start Time
Zaffiris, N 4 B 01:00 PM
Zandstra, Don 10 A 07:45 AM
Zhong, George 14 A 01:00 PM
Zitur, Jon 4 B 01:00 PM
Zoeller Wright, 16 A 01:00 PM




